
From: Alexander,Lacy (DSHS)
To: Christian Jimenez; Taylor Burton; Eric Dickey; Candy Blair
Subject: [Not Virus Scanned] FW: Congratulations! Your TB-STATE Contract has been approved for renewal for FY24-

Collin Co Health Care Services
Date: Tuesday, February 7, 2023 8:12:15 AM
Attachments: image002.png

CCHCS Organizational Chart.pdf
FY24 TB State Packet - ILA.pdf
Approved 2-6-23 FY24 TB-STATE Budget Template.xls

***** WARNING: External Email. Do not click links or open attachments that are unsafe. *****

Good Morning,
Your FY24 TB STATE budget has been approved, please keep a copy of this
email for your records. 
 
Thank you,
Lacy Alexander, CTCM
Direct Line - 512-776-2152
Lacy.alexander@dshs.texas.gov
 
 
From: Christian Jimenez <cjimenez@co.collin.tx.us> 
Sent: Thursday, January 26, 2023 10:57 AM
To: Alexander,Lacy (DSHS) <Lacy.Alexander@dshs.texas.gov>
Cc: Taylor Burton <tburton@co.collin.tx.us>; Eric Dickey <edickey@co.collin.tx.us>; Candy Blair
<cblair@co.collin.tx.us>
Subject: RE: Congratulations! Your TB-STATE Contract has been approved for renewal for FY24-Collin
Co Health Care Services
 

WARNING: This email is from outside the HHS system. Do not click on links or attachments
unless you expect them from the sender and know the content is safe.

Good morning Lacy,
 
Please see Collin County’s completed FY24 budget template and ILA packet (Organization Chart
attached separately).
 
Please let us know if there are any revisions requests or anything additional needed from us.
 
Thank you,
 
 
Christian Jimenez
Financial Analyst
Collin County Health Care Services
825 North McDonald Street, Suite 130
McKinney, TX 75069
(972)548-5619

mailto:Lacy.Alexander@dshs.texas.gov
mailto:cjimenez@co.collin.tx.us
mailto:tburton@co.collin.tx.us
mailto:edickey@co.collin.tx.us
mailto:cblair@co.collin.tx.us
mailto:Lacy.alexander@dshs.texas.gov

COVID-19







John-Mark Muelman 
Substance Abuse  


Program Manager 


Deedee Nino 
Indigent Program 


Manager 


Annette Caffery 
Administrative Secretary 


Taylor Burton, MPH 
Healthcare  
Coordinator 


Crystal Pang 
Functional Analyst 


Jawaid Asghar, 
MBBS, MHA 


Chief Epidemiologist 


Meredith Nurge, MPA 
PHEP Program  


Coordinator 


Torres Johnson, RN 
Immunization Program 


Manager 


Candice Akins, RN 
TB Elimination Program 


Manager 


Sadia Siddiqui, MD 
Physician and Health Authority 


TB, STD,  
Immunizations, Employee Health 


Candy Blair, RN, BSN 
Health Care Administrator / 


Public Health Director 


Arifa Nishat, MD 
Medical Director 


TB, STD,  
Immunizations,  


Employee Health 


Misty Harris 
Substance Abuse  


Counselor 


Vanessa Sandoval 
Administrative  


Secretary 


Elvia Ramirez 
Tech II 


Maria Ervin 
Senior Eligibility 


Clerk 


Mandie Sosa 
Administrative Secretary 


Daphne Lynch 
Epidemiologist 


Aisha Souri 
Epidemiologist 


Frank Rojas 
Health Care Analyst 


Susana Ramos 
 Health Care Analyst 


Grace Powers 
Epidemiologist 


Alia Soliman 
Epidemiologist 


Obiageli Oluka 
Epidemiologist 


Hyder Ali 
Epidemiologist 


Amy Davis 
PHEP Planner 


Evan Vance 
 PHEP Planner 


Aubrey Saylor 
PHEP Planner 


Darrell Willis 
PIO 


Tricia Bohannon 
Outreach Specialist 


Carla Cannedy, LVN 
Nurse (LVN) 


Tina Dunn, LVN 
Community Health  


Specialist 


Marilu Fleming, RN 
 Nurse (RN) 


Lisvet Lopez 
Immunization Service 


Aid 


Jennifer Molina 
Tech I 


David Rowden, RN 
Nurse (RN) 


Maria Hernandez 
Outreach Specialist 


Idorenyin Udoka, RN 
Nurse (RN) 


Lauren Lige, RN 
Nurse (RN) 


Vacant 
Nurse (LVN) 


Ly Vang, RN 
Registered Nurse 


Chau Nguyen, RN 
Registered Nurse 


Dawn West, RN 
Registered Nurse 


Elva Priest 
TB Outreach 


Brittani Carmichael 
Medical Assistant 


Lindsey Kurian 
Health Care Analyst 


Sonny Chhuon 
TB Outreach 


Cynthia Leung 
Medical Assistant 


Rachel Davidson 
Health Care Analyst 


Belsy Koruthu, WHNP-C 
Nurse Practitioner 


Michael Langfus, PA 
Physician Assistant 


Collin County Health Care Services Organizational Chart 
To protect and promote the health of the people of Collin County. 


Epidemiology 
Public Health 
 Emergency  


Preparedness 
Healthcare Admin Immunizations  Substance Abuse 


Health Authority 
& 


Employee Health 


Rosemarie Cantu 
Tech I 


Ramzi Taim 
Functional Analyst 


Christian Jimenez 
Financial Analyst 


Komalatha Atluri 
Registered Nurse 


Jacqulyn Griffith 
Registered Nurse 


Merhawit  
Ghebermicael 


Registered Nurse 


Lesleigh Hash 
Health Care Analyst 


Patrick Hill 
Functional Analyst 


Alison Thrasher 
Health Care Analyst 


Olivia Jones 
Asset Management Tech 


Jeffrey Button 
PHEP Planner 


(Health Disparities) 


Deyanira Velez 
Community Health  


Specialist  
(Health Disparities) 


Howard Randolph 
PHEP Planner 


(Health Disparities) 


Matthew Irby 
 PHEP Planner 


Eric Dickey 
Financial Analyst 


Elmer Pitalio 
Registered Nurse 


Lily Tick 
Epidemiologist 


Jerry Joseph 
 PHEP Planner 


Disease Intervention 
Specialists 


Emeka Ohagi 
DIS Program Manager 


Emily Hardin 
Epidemiologist 


Musa Khan 
Epidemiologist 


Teresa Stelling 
Epidemiologist (Field) 


Jessica Woods 
 Epidemiologist 


(Field) 


Megan VanDerKooi 
 PHEP Planner 


Sun Kim 
Functional Analyst 








Inter-Local Application 


For 


Tuberculosis 


Prevention and Control 


for FY 2024
State Funds 


http://www.dshs.state.tx.us/idcu/disease/tb 


Tuberculosis and Hansen’s Disease Branch 


Texas Department of State Health Services 


Mail Code 1873 


P.O. Box 149347 


Austin, TX 78714-9347







Page 2 of 7 


TABLE OF CONTENTS 


1. APPLICATION TABLE OF CONTENTS AND CHECKLIST


2. ADMINISTRATIVE INFORMATION (with supplemental


documentation attached if required)


3. ORGANIZATION, RESOURCES AND CAPACITY


4. PERFORMANCE MEASURES


5. FY24 Budget Template (Please note that the Face Page and
Contacts Form are included on the budget template)







Page 3 of 7 


Inter-Local APPLICATION CHECKLIST 


Legal Name of applicant: 


This form is provided to ensure that the application is complete, proper signatures are included, and the required assurances, certifications, and 
attachments have been submitted.  


FORM DESCRIPTION Included 


A Face Page completed (Tab included on budget template) 


B Application Checklist completed and included 


C 


D 


E 


F 


G 


Contact Person Information completed (Tab included on budget template) 


Administrative Information completed and included (with supplemental documentation 
attached if required) 


Organization, Resources and Capacity included 


Performance Measures included 


FY24 Budget Template completed and included







Page 4 of 7 


FORM D: ADMINISTRATIVE INFORMATION - ILA 


This form provides information regarding identification and contract history on the applicant, executive management, project management, 
governing board members, and/or principal officers.  Respond to each request for information or provide the required supplemental 
document behind this form.  If responses require multiple pages, identify the supporting pages/documentation with the applicable 
request.  


Legal Name of Applicant: Collin County


Identifying Information


The applicant shall complete the following information:
• Names (last, first, middle) and addresses for the officials who are authorized to enter into a contract on behalf 


of the applicant.


Last Name: 


First Name: 


Mailing Address (incl. street, city, county, state, & zip):


Middle Name: 


Last Name :        __________________________________        Mailing Address (incl. Street, city, county, state, & zip) : 
First Name :       __________________________________        _________________________________________________ 
Middle Name :    __________________________________       _________________________________________________ 


Conflict of Interest and Contract History 


The applicant shall disclose any existing or potential conflict of interest relative to the performance of the requirements 
of this Application for Funding.  Examples of potential conflicts may include an existing business or personal 
relationship between the applicant, its principal, or any affiliate or subcontractor, with DSHS, the participating 
agencies, or any other entity or person involved in any way in any project that is the subject of this Application for 
Funding.  Similarly, any personal or business relationship between the applicant, the principals, or any affiliate or 
subcontractor, with any employee of DSHS, a participating agency, or their respective suppliers, must be disclosed.  
Any such relationship that might be perceived or represented as a conflict shall be disclosed.  Failure to disclose any 
such relationship may be cause for contract termination or disqualification of the proposal.  If, following a review of this 
information, it is determined by DSHS that a conflict of interest exists, the applicant may be disqualified from further 
consideration for the award of a contract.  


1. Does anyone in the applicant organization have an existing or potential conflict of interest relative to the
performance of the requirements of this Application for Funding?


YES NO 


If YES, detail any such relationship(s) that might be perceived or represented as a conflict.  (Attach no more than 
one additional page.) 


2. Has any member of applicant’s executive management, project management, governing board or
principal officers been employed by the State of Texas 24 months prior to the application due date?


YES NO 


If YES, indicate his/her name, social security number, job title, agency employed by, separation date, and reason 
for separation. 


Hill
Chris 2300 Bloomdale Rd. #4192


McKinney, TX 75069



e012929

Accepted



e012929

Accepted







Page 5 of 7 


FORM D: ADMINISTRATIVE INFORMATION – ILA - continued 


3. Has applicant had a contract with DSHS within the past 24 months?


YES NO 


If YES, indicate the contract number(s): 


Contract Number Grant 


If NO, applicant must be able to demonstrate fiscal solvency.  Submit a copy of the organization’s most 
recently audited balance sheet, statement of income and expenses and accompanying financial 
footnotes DSHS will evaluate the documents that are submitted and may, at its sole discretion, reject the 
proposal on the grounds of the applicant’s financial capability. 


4. Is applicant or any member of applicant’s executive management, project management, board members
or principal officers:
• Delinquent on any state, federal or other debt;
• Affiliated with an organization which is delinquent on any state, federal or other debt; or
• In default on an agreed repayment schedule with any funding organization?


 YES  NO 


If YES, please explain.  (Attach no more than one additional page.) 


HHS000119700018 Immunizations/Locals
HHS001021000001 RLSS/LPHS
HHS001182200012 Tuberculosis Prevention and Control (TB State)
HHS001096400010 TB Federal Grant
HHS000436300030 IDCU-SUR (Foodborne)
537-18-0128-00001 Hazards/Public Health Emergency Preparedness
537-18-0141-00001 Cities Readiness Initiative (CRI)
HHS000769800001 COVID-19
HHS000812700014 IDCU-COVID CARES/Expansion
HHS001019500012 COVID-19 Vaccination Capacity
HHS001074700001 Public Health Workforce
HHS001057600012 Health Disparities
HHS001120300006 STD/DIS



e012929

Accepted



e012929

Accepted







Page 6 of 7 


FORM E: ORGANIZATION, RESOURCES AND CAPACITY 


(Organizational Chart) 


See attached.







Page 7 of 7 


FORM F: PERFORMANCE MEASURES 


In the event a contract is awarded, applicant agrees that performance measures will be used to assess, in part, the applicant’s effectiveness in 
providing the services described.   


Please refer to the work plan located at the following web link: 


http://www.dshs.texas.gov/idcu/disease/tb/policies/   


Contractor shall maintain documentation used to calculate performance measures as required by General 


Provisions Article VIII “Records Retention” and by Texas Administrative Code Title 22, Part 9 Chapter 


165, §165.1 regarding retention of medical records.  


All reporting to DSHS shall be completed as described in Section I, “D. Reporting” and submitted by 


the deadlines given. 


If Contractor fails to meet any of the performance measures, Contractor shall furnish in the Annual 


Progress Report, due April 1, 2024 a written narrative explaining the barriers and the plan to address 
those barriers.  This requirement does not excuse any violation of this Contract, nor does it limit DSHS 


as to any options available under the contract regarding breach.   



http://www.dshs.texas.gov/idcu/disease/tb/policies/








Face Page

		

				FY24- TB STATE

				Collin County - TB State

				Applicant Information

		Legal Name of Applicant Agency:		Collin County

		Mailing Address:

		Street / PO Box:		825 N. McDonald St #130

		City:		McKinney

		Zip:		TX

		Payee Name:		Collin County

		Payee Mailing Address:

		Street / PO Box:		825 N. McDonald St. #130

		City:		McKinney, TX

		Zip:		75069

		State of Texas Comptroller Vendor ID #                    (11 digit + 3 digit mail code):

		DUNS # (9 digits required for subrecipient contractors):		S1ETLA9BNCC5

		Fiscal Year-End Date (MM/DD)		08/31

		Type of Entity (Choose one)

		City:		Click on appropriate box

		County:

		Other Political Subdivision:

		Nonprofit Organization

		Community-Based Organization

		Hospital

		State Controlled Institution of Higher Learning

		Other

		Faith Based (Nonprofit Org)

		Contract Term:

		Start Date:		9/1/23

		End Date:		8/31/24

		State-wide or Counties Served

		State-wide or County(ies) Served:		Collin

		Amount of Funding Allocated:		$299,747.00



&CVersion 4-1-15

Adams,Jason (DSHS):
Enter the Program ID - TB-State



Contact Page

		CONTACT PERSON INFORMATION

		Legal Business Name:						Collin County

		This form provides information about the appropriate contacts in the contractor's organization.  If any of the following information changes during the term of the contract, please send written/e-mail notification to the Assigned Contract Manager.

		Health Director / CEO / Executive Director:						Candy Blair										Mailing Address (street, city, county, & zip):

		Direct Phone:		972-548-5504						Ext:								825 N. MCDONALD #130, MCKINNEY, TX  75069

		E-mail:		cblair@co.collin.tx.us

		B-13 Submitter:						Christian Jimenez										Mailing Address (street, city, county, & zip):

		Direct Phone:		972-548-5619						Ext:								825 N. MCDONALD #130, MCKINNEY, TX  75069

		E-mail:		cjimenez@co.collin.tx.us

		Program Lead Person:						Candice Akins										Mailing Address (street, city, county, & zip):

		Direct Phone:		972-548-5509						Ext:								825 N. MCDONALD #130, MCKINNEY, TX  75069

		E-mail:		cakins@co.collin.tx.us

		Contract Lead Person:						Christian Jimenez										Mailing Address (street, city, county, & zip):

		Direct Phone:		972-548-5619						Ext:								825 N. MCDONALD #130, MCKINNEY, TX  75069

		E-mail:		cjimenez@co.collin.tx.us

		Contract Authorized Signatory:						Chris Hill										Mailing Address (street, city, county, & zip):

		Direct Phone:		972-548-4623						Ext:								2300 BLOOMDALE RD. #4192, MCKINNEY, TX  75069

		E-mail:		chill@co.collin.tx.us

		Additional Contract Authorized Signatory:																Mailing Address (street, city, county, & zip):

		Direct Phone:								Ext:

		E-mail:

		FFATA/Assurances Signatory:						Andrea Pease										Mailing Address (street, city, county, & zip):

		Direct Phone		972-548-4732						Ext:								2300 BLOOMDALE RD. #4192, MCKINNEY, TX  75069

		E-mail:		apease@co.collin.tx.us



Adams,Jason (DSHS):
The person that works on the program and all its aspects.

Adams,Jason (DSHS):
This person views and completes the FFATA and/or Assurances.



Budget Summary

												BUDGET SUMMARY (REQUIRED)

				Legal Name of Respondent:						Collin County

		Budget Categories				Total				DSHS Funds		Direct Federal		Other State		Local Funding		Other

						Budget				Requested		Funds		Agency Funds*		(Match)		Funds

						(1)				(2)		(3)		(4)		(5)		(6)

		A.		Personnel				$242,608		$200,025						$42,583

		B.		Fringe Benefits				$113,948		$96,582						$17,366

		C.		Travel				$740		$740						$0

		D.		Equipment				$0		$0						$0

		E.		Supplies				$0		$0						$0

		F.		Contractual				$2,400		$2,400						$0

		G.		Other		$		$0		$0						$0

		H.		Total Direct Costs		$		$359,696		$299,747		$0		$0		$59,949		$0

		I.		Indirect Costs		$1,000.00		$0		$0

		J.		Total (Sum of H and I)		$		$359,696		$299,747		$0		$0		$59,949		$0

						$								Match Percentage		20.00%

		NOTE:  The "Total Budget" amount for each Budget Category will have to be populated among the funding sources.  Enter amounts in whole dollars for (3), (4), & (6), if applicable.  After amounts have been entered for each funding source, verify that the "Distribution Total" below equals the respective amount under the "Total Budget" from column (1).

								Budget
Catetory		Distribution
Total		Budget
Total		Budget
Category		Distribution
Total		Budget
Total

		Check Totals For:						Personnel		$242,608		$242,608		Fringe Benefits		$113,948		$113,948

								Travel		$740		$740		Equipment		$0		$0

								Supplies		$0		$0		Contractual		$2,400		$2,400

								Other		$0		$0		Indirect Costs		$0		$0

		TOTAL FOR:						Distribution Totals				$359,696		Budget Total				$359,696



&RRevised: 04/14/2014

Adams,Jason (DSHS):
Please complete if using Indirect Costs as Match.



Personnel

		PERSONNEL Budget Category Detail Form

		Legal Name of Respondent:		Collin County

		PERSONNEL		Vacant Y/N		Job Summary		FTEs		Certification or License (Enter NA if not required)		Estimated Monthly Salary/Wage		Number of Months		Salary/Wages Requested for Project

		Name + Functional Title

		Chau Nguyen (ID: 010719) - Registered Nurse (RN)		N		Provides nurse case management of TB cases and contacts		0.45		License		$7,163		12		$38,680

		Lindsey Kurian (ID: 010714) - Health Care Analyst		N		Performs contact investigation duties related to TB cases		0.45		NA		$5,357		12		$28,928

		Sovanary Chhuon (ID: 011852) - TB Outreach		N		Provides directly observed therapy to TB cases and contacts, may assist with contact investigations		0.45		NA		$4,254		12		$22,972

		Brittani Carmicael (ID: 201780) - Medical Assistant		N		Provides clinical and administrative support to the TB program and its patients; translates for Spanish speaking TB patients during TB services		0.40		NA		$3,337		12		$16,018

		Rachel Davidson (ID: 012729) - Health Care Analyst		N		Provides nurse case management of TB cases and contacts		0.45		NA		$4,808		12		$25,963

		Sun Kim (ID: 300589) - Functional Analyst		N		Monitors, updates, and maintain TB department's databases/software, identifying areas for improvement, testing updates and new software		1.00		NA		$5,622		12		$67,464

																$0

																$0

																$0

																$0

																$0

																$0

																$0

																$0

																$0

																$0

																$0

																$0

																$0

																$0

		TOTAL FROM PERSONNEL SUPPLEMENTAL SHEETS														$0

												SalaryWage Total				$200,025

		FRINGE BENEFITS		Itemize the elements of fringe benefits in the space below:

		a. Fringe Benefits: FICA/Medicare (salary x 0.0765), Insurance Premiums ($1,400 for medical/dental/RX and $4.95 for term life per month), Long Term Disability (salary x 0.0024), Short Term Disability $2.10/month, Long Term Care $30.08 per month, Retirement (salary x 0.095), Unemployment insurance (salary x 0.001). Per Collin County HR, the Life Insurance calculation should be rounding-up employee salary then multiply by 1.5, and then multiplied by 0.085 which includes AD&D.

		Total Number of FTEs:		3.20						Fringe Benefit Rate %						48.28%

										Fringe Benefits Total						$96,582





Travel

								TRAVEL Budget Category Detail Form

		Legal Name of Respondent:		Collin County

		Conference / Workshop Travel Costs

		Description of		Justification						Location
City/State		Number of:				Travel Costs

		Conference/Workshop										Days & Employees

																Mileage

																Airfare

																Meals

																Lodging

																Other Costs

																Total		$0

																Mileage

																Airfare

																Meals

																Lodging

																Other Costs

																Total		$0

																Mileage		$0

																Airfare		$0

																Meals		$0

																Lodging		$0

																Other Costs		$0

																Total		$0

																Mileage		$0

																Airfare		$0

																Meals		$0

																Lodging		$0

																Other Costs		$0

																Total		$0

		TOTAL FROM TRAVEL SUPPLEMENTAL CONFERENCE/WORKSHOP BUDGET SHEETS																$0

												Total for Conference / Workshop Travel						$0

		Other / Local Travel Costs

		Justification				Number of Miles		Mileage Reimbursement Rate		Mileage		Other Costs

										Cost						Total

										(a)		(b)				(a) + (b)

		Travel expenses for staff to conduct home-visits to TB patients, visits to providers office for TB education/presentations, and site visits for contact investigations				1130		$0.655		$740						$740

										$0						$0

										$0						$0

										$0						$0

										$0						$0

										$0						$0

										$0						$0

		TOTAL FROM TRAVEL SUPPLEMENTAL OTHER/LOCAL TRAVEL COSTS BUDGET SHEETS														$0

										Total for Other / Local Travel								$740

		Other / Local Travel Costs:		$740				Conference / Workshop Travel Costs:		$0				Total Travel Costs:				$740

				Indicate Policy Used:				Respondent's Travel Policy				State of Texas Travel Policy



&RRevised: 3/25/2014



Equipment

		EQUIPMENT AND CONTROLLED ASSETS Budget Category

		Detail Form

		Legal Name of Respondent:		Collin County

		Itemize, describe and justify the list below.  Attach complete specifications or a copy of the purchase order/quote.

		Description of Item				Purpose & Justification		Number of Units		Cost Per Unit		Total Cost

												$0

												$0

												$0

												$0

												$0

												$0

												$0

												$0

												$0

												$0

												$0

												$0

												$0

												$0

												$0

												$0

												$0

		TOTAL FROM EQUIPMENT SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET SHEETS										$0

		     				     		     				     

						Total Amount Requested for Equipment:						$0



&RRevised: 3/25/2014



Supplies

		SUPPLIES Budget Category Detail Form

		Legal Name of Respondent:		Collin County

		Itemize and describe each supply item and provide an estimated quantity and cost (i.e. #of boxes & cost/box) if applicable.  Provide a justification for each supply item.  Costs may be categorized by each general type (e.g., office, computer, medical, educational, etc.)

		Description of Item
Provide estimated quantity and cost		Purpose & Justification		Total Cost

		TOTAL FROM SUPPLIES SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET SHEETS				$0

		     		     		     

				Total Amount Requested for Supplies:		$0



&RRevised: 3/25/2014



Contractual

		CONTRACTUAL Budget Category Detail Form

		Legal Name of Respondent:		Collin County

		List contracts for services related to the scope of work that is to be provided by a third party.  If a third party is not yet identified, describe the service to be contracted and show contractors as “To Be Named.”  Justification for any contract that delegates $100,000 or more of the scope of the project in the respondent’s funding request, must be attached behind this form.

		CONTRACTOR NAME              (Agency or Individual)		DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES  (Scope of Work)		Justification		METHOD OF PAYMENT   
(i.e., hourly, daily, weekly, monthly, quarterly, cost reimb., unit rate, lump sum)		# of Payments		RATE OF PAYMENT (i.e., hourly, daily, weekly, monthly, quarterly, cost reimb., unit rate, lump sum)		TOTAL COST

		Jerry Barnett		Pharmacist		Needed for TB patient medications		Monthly		12		$200.00		$2,400

														$0

														$0

														$0

														$0

														$0

														$0

														$0

														$0

		TOTAL FROM CONTRACTUAL SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET SHEETS												$0

								Total Amount Requested for CONTRACTUAL:						$2,400



&RRevised: 3/25/2014



Other Costs

		OTHER COSTS Budget Category Detail Form

		Legal Name of Respondent:		Collin County

		Description of Item
Include quantity and cost/quantity		Purpose & Justification		Total Cost

		TOTAL FROM OTHER SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET SHEETS				$0

		     		     		     

				Total Amount Requested for Other:		$0



&RRevised: 3/25/2014



Indirect Costs 

		Indirect Costs

								Legal Name of Respondent:		Collin County

								Total amount of indirect costs allocable to the project:				Amount:		$0

		Indirect costs are based on (mark the statement that is applicable):

								The respondent’s most recent indirect cost rate approved by a federal cognizant agency or state single audit coordinating agency.  Expired rate agreements are not acceptable.  Attach a copy of the rate agreement to this form (Indirect Costs)				RATE:		EXAMPLE 8.75%

												BASE:		EXAMPLE - Modified total direct, including subgrants and subcontracts up to the first $25,000; excluding equipment, capital equipment, as well as the portion of each subgrant and subcontract in excess of $25,000.00.

		INSTRUCTIONS: Organizations that have an approved indirect cost rate should complete the section above by marking the box and indicating the rate and base.  A copy of the approved rate agreement that will be in effect during the contract term should be submitted with the Budget Templates.  If a rate agreement is pending, submit the latest approved agreement.

														   

								I attest that I have not had an approved indirect cost rate and I am requesting/electing to utilize the de minimis indirect cost rate.

								I elect not to request indirect costs.



&RRevised: 3/25/2014



Supplemental & Match Instructio

		SUPPLEMENTAL and MATCH FORMS INSTRUCTIONS

		The budget templates include a SUPPLEMENTAL and a MATCH page  (one per budget category) that are intended to supplement cost reimbursement budgets when there are too many items to fit on the primary budget template.  The MATCH pages (one per budget category) are intended to record the required match will be utilized to list detail information for the required match. 

The amounts on each supplemental template will automatically populate from the templates and will be inserted on the last line of the primary budget template.

The amounts on each match template will automatically populate from the templates and will be inserted in column labeled "Local Funding Sources (5)"

		The SUPPLEMENTAL and MATCH budget templates are:

		Personnel Supplemental

		Travel Supplemental

		Equipment & Controlled Assets Supplemental

		Supplies Supplemental

		Contractual Supplemental

		Other Costs Supplemental

		Personnel Match

		Travel Match

		Equipment & Controlled Assets Match

		Supplies Match

		Contractual Match

		Other Costs Match





Personnel Supp

		PERSONNEL Budget Category Detail Form (Supplemental)

		Legal Name of Respondent:		Collin County

		PERSONNEL		Vacant Y/N		Job Summary		FTEs		Certification or License (Enter NA if not required)		Estimated Monthly Salary/Wage		Number of Months		Salary/Wages Requested for Project

		Name + Functional Title

																$0

																$0

																$0

																$0

																$0

																$0

																$0

																$0

																$0

																$0

																$0

																$0

																$0

								0.00								$0

												SalaryWage Total				$0





Personnel Match

		PERSONNEL Budget Category Detail Form (Match)

		Legal Name of Respondent:		Collin County

		PERSONNEL		Vacant Y/N		Job Summary		FTEs		Certification or License (Enter NA if not required)		Estimated Monthly Salary/Wage		Number of Months		Salary/Wages Requested for Project

		Name + Functional Title

		Ly Vang (ID:20175)  - Nurse (RN)		N		Provides nurse case management of TB cases and contacts		0.54		License		$6,581		12		$42,583

																$0

																$0

																$0

																$0

																$0

																$0

																$0

																$0

																$0

																$0

																$0

																$0

																$0

												SalaryWage Total				$42,583

		FRINGE BENEFITS		Itemize the elements of fringe benefits in the space below:

		a. Fringe Benefits: FICA/Medicare (salary x 0.0765), Insurance Premiums ($1,400 for medical/dental/RX and $4.95 for term life per month), Long Term Disability (salary x 0.0024), Short Term Disability $2.10/month, Long Term Care $26.25 per month, Retirement (salary x 0.095), Unemployment insurance (salary x 0.001). Per life insurance HR, the calculation should be employee salary x 1.5 and then multiplied by 0.085 to include AD&D. Long-Term Disability $0.0024. Short-Term Disability $2.10 per month. Long-Term Care $30.08 per month.

										Fringe Benefit Rate %						40.78%

										Fringe Benefits Total						$17,366





Travel Supp

								TRAVEL Budget Category Detail Form (Supplemental)

		Legal Name of Respondent:		Collin County

		Conference / Workshop Travel Costs

		Description of		Justification						Location				Number of:		Travel Costs

		Conference/Workshop								(City, State)				Days & Employees

																Mileage

																Airfare

																Meals

																Lodging

																Other Costs

																Total		$0

																Mileage

																Airfare

																Meals

																Lodging

																Other Costs

																Total		$0

																Mileage

																Airfare

																Meals

																Lodging

																Other Costs

																Total		$0

																Mileage

																Airfare

																Meals

																Lodging

																Other Costs

																Total		$0

																Mileage

																Airfare

																Meals

																Lodging

																Other Costs

																Total		$0

												Total for Conference / Workshop Travel						$0

		Other / Local Travel Costs

		Justification				Number of Miles		Mileage Reimbursement Rate		Mileage		Other Costs

										Cost						Total

										(a)		(b)				(a) + (b)

										$0						$0

										$0						$0

										$0						$0

										$0						$0

										$0						$0

										$0						$0

										$0						$0

										$0						$0

										$0						$0

										Total for Other / Local Travel								$0

		Other / Local Travel Costs:		$0				Conference / Workshop Travel Costs:		$0				Total Travel Costs:				$0



&RRevised: 3/25/2014



Travel Match

								TRAVEL Budget Category Detail Form (Match)

		Legal Name of Respondent:		Collin County

		Conference / Workshop Travel Costs

		Description of		Justification						Location				Number of:		Travel Costs

		Conference/Workshop								(City, State)				Days & Employees

																Mileage

																Airfare

																Meals

																Lodging

																Other Costs

																Total		$0

																Mileage

																Airfare

																Meals

																Lodging

																Other Costs

																Total		$0

																Mileage

																Airfare

																Meals

																Lodging

																Other Costs

																Total		$0

																Mileage

																Airfare

																Meals

																Lodging

																Other Costs

																Total		$0

																Mileage

																Airfare

																Meals

																Lodging

																Other Costs

																Total		$0

												Total for Conference / Workshop Travel						$0

		Other / Local Travel Costs

		Justification				Number of Miles		Mileage Reimbursement Rate		Mileage		Other Costs

										Cost						Total

										(a)		(b)				(a) + (b)

										$0						$0

										$0						$0

										$0						$0

										$0						$0

										$0						$0

										$0						$0

										$0						$0

										$0						$0

										$0						$0

										Total for Other / Local Travel								$0

		Other / Local Travel Costs:		$0				Conference / Workshop Travel Costs:		$0				Total Travel Costs:				$0



&RRevised: 3/25/2014



Equipment Supp

		EQUIPMENT AND CONTROLLED ASSETS Budget Category

		Detail Form (Supplemental)

		Legal Name of Respondent:		Collin County

		Itemize, describe and justify the list below.  Attach complete specifications or a copy of the purchase order.  See attached example for equipment definition and detailed instructions to complete this form.

		Description of Item				Purpose & Justification		Number of Units		Cost Per Unit		Total

												$0

												$0

												$0

												$0

												$0

												$0

												$0

												$0

												$0

												$0

												$0

												$0

												$0

												$0

												$0

												$0

												$0

												$0

		     				     		     				     

						Total Amount Requested for Equipment:						$0



&RRevised: 3/25/2014



Equipment Match

		EQUIPMENT AND CONTROLLED ASSETS Budget Category

		Detail Form (Match)

		Legal Name of Respondent:		Collin County

		Itemize, describe and justify the list below.  Attach complete specifications or a copy of the purchase order.  See attached example for equipment definition and detailed instructions to complete this form.

		Description of Item				Purpose & Justification		Number of Units		Cost Per Unit		Total

												$0

												$0

												$0

												$0

												$0

												$0

												$0

												$0

												$0

												$0

												$0

												$0

												$0

												$0

												$0

												$0

												$0

												$0

		     				     		     				     

						Total Amount Requested for Equipment:						$0



&RRevised: 3/25/2014



Supplies Supp

		SUPPLIES Budget Category Detail Form (Supplemental)

		Legal Name of Respondent:		Collin County

		Itemize and describe each supply item and provide an estimated quantity and cost (i.e. # of boxes & cost/box) if applicable.  Provide a justification for each supply item.  Costs may be categorized by each general type (i.e., office, computer, medical, client incentives, educational, etc.)

		Description of Item
[If applicable, provide estimated quantity and cost (i.e. # of boxes & cost/box)]		Purpose & Justification		Total Cost

		     		     		     

				Total Amount Requested for Supplies:		$0



&RRevised: 3/25/2014



Supplies Match

		SUPPLIES Budget Category Detail Form (Match)

		Legal Name of Respondent:		Collin County

		Itemize and describe each supply item and provide an estimated quantity and cost (i.e. # of boxes & cost/box) if applicable.  Provide a justification for each supply item.  Costs may be categorized by each general type (i.e., office, computer, medical, client incentives, educational, etc.)

		Description of Item
[If applicable, provide estimated quantity and cost (i.e. # of boxes & cost/box)]		Purpose & Justification		Total Cost

		     		     		     

				Total Amount Requested for Supplies:		$0



&RRevised: 3/25/2014



Contractual Supp

		CONTRACTUAL Budget Category Detail Form (Supplemental)

		Legal Name of Respondent:		Collin County

		List contracts for services related to the scope of work that is to be provided by a third party.  If a third party is not yet identified, describe the service to be contracted and show contractors as “To Be Named.”  Justification for any contract that de

		CONTRACTOR NAME              (Agency or Individual)		DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES  (Scope of Work)		Justification		METHOD OF PAYMENT   
(i.e., hourly, daily, weekly, monthly, quarterly, cost reimb., unit rate, lump sum)		# of Months, Hours, Units, etc.		RATE OF PAYMENT (i.e., hourly, daily, weekly, monthly, quarterly, cost reimb., unit rate, lump sum)		TOTAL

														$0

														$0

														$0

														$0

														$0

														$0

														$0

														$0

														$0

														$0

								Total Amount Requested for CONTRACTUAL:						$0



&RRevised: 3/25/2014



Contractual Match

		CONTRACTUAL Budget Category Detail Form (Match)

		Legal Name of Respondent:		Collin County

		List contracts for services related to the scope of work that is to be provided by a third party.  If a third party is not yet identified, describe the service to be contracted and show contractors as “To Be Named.”  Justification for any contract that de

		CONTRACTOR NAME              (Agency or Individual)		DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES  (Scope of Work)		Justification		METHOD OF PAYMENT   
(i.e., hourly, daily, weekly, monthly, quarterly, cost reimb., unit rate, lump sum)		# of Months, Hours, Units, etc.		RATE OF PAYMENT (i.e., hourly, daily, weekly, monthly, quarterly, cost reimb., unit rate, lump sum)		TOTAL

														$0

														$0

														$0

														$0

														$0

														$0

														$0

														$0

														$0

														$0

								Total Amount Requested for CONTRACTUAL:						$0



&RRevised: 3/25/2014



Other Costs Supp

		OTHER COSTS Budget Category Detail Form (Supplemental)

		Legal Name of Respondent:		Collin County

		Description of Item
[If applicable, include quantity and cost/quantity (i.e. # of units & cost/unit)]		Purpose & Justification		Total Cost

		     		     		     

				Total Amount Requested for Other:		$0



&RRevised: 3/25/2014



Other Costs Match

		OTHER COSTS Budget Category Detail Form (Match)

		Legal Name of Respondent:		Collin County

		Description of Item
[If applicable, include quantity and cost/quantity (i.e. # of units & cost/unit)]		Purpose & Justification		Total Cost

		     		     		     

				Total Amount Requested for Other:		$0



&RRevised: 3/25/2014



**
k.Y TEXAS

Department of
State Health Services









_________________________________
Need a COVID-19 Vaccine? Click Here!

 
CONFIDENTIAL DISCLAIMER-In accordance with the HIPAA (Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act), this email/attachment contains
protected health information and is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s).  Any unauthorized use, disclosure, dissemination, or copying of this
information is prohibited.  If you receive this in error, please notify the sender immediately (or call 972-548-4707) and delete the information from your
computer.(U) Warning: This document contains FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY information.  It contains information that may be exempt from public release
under the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C 552). It is to be controlled, stored, handled, transmitted, distributed, and disposed of in a manner that will
not result in the release of the information to the public, the media, or other personnel who do not have a valid need-to-know.

 

From: Alexander,Lacy (DSHS) <Lacy.Alexander@dshs.texas.gov> 
Sent: Tuesday, January 17, 2023 3:40 PM
To: Irma Salera <isalera@co.collin.tx.us>; Andrea Pease <apease@co.collin.tx.us>; Candice Akins
<cakins@co.collin.tx.us>; Christian Jimenez <cjimenez@co.collin.tx.us>
Subject: [Not Virus Scanned] Congratulations! Your TB-STATE Contract has been approved for
renewal for FY24-Collin Co Health Care Services
 
***** WARNING: External Email. Do not click links or open attachments that are unsafe. *****

 
Good Afternoon,
Congratulations! Your TB/STATE contract has been approved to renew for
an additional year.
Please complete the attached budget template along with the ILA packet
and return back to me by the deadline of Wednesday, February 1st, at
Noon. 
 
I am happy to resend the training slides if needed.
I look forward to working with you for an additional year!
 
TB STATE FY24 Funding
DSHS Funding: $299,747
20% Match: $59,949
 
Please contact me directly with any questions or concerns. I can be
reached via Teams, Email or my direct line listed below.
 
 
Thank you,
 
Lacy Alexander, CTCM
Tuberculosis & Hansens Disease Contract Manager
Contract Management Section (CMS)
Department of State Health Services
Direct Line - 512-776-2152
Lacy.alexander@DSHS.texas.gov
 
I can be reached via email Lacy.alexander@DSHS.texas.gov or via Microsoft Teams

https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=https-3A__dshs.texas.gov_covidvaccine_&d=DwMGaQ&c=D-0IXqICE-NcgAMeQqfUIUglvOFWD-e2JSylf6Ne5tg&r=MGtCKffDc7roxb5e-4crUSKsCWIS7spFvwyTT-8G654&m=ANy0K-gjFr99yAT1ZVS9hjMWzsp40VaTsc1Z-yok62IDZDepYK69FwcQoh1_yaLb&s=9iXijyTkejD72HyR-bbCv2tNq_klZFrGI2VFPHWquJg&e=
https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=https-3A__nam12.safelinks.protection.outlook.com_-3Furl-3Dhttps-253A-252F-252Fwww.google.com-252Furl-253Fsa-253Di-2526url-253Dhttps-25253A-25252F-25252Fdshs.texas.gov-25252Fcovidvaccine-25252F-2526psig-253DAOvVaw3sxDST7uOGxVmSEA4P-5FTGx-2526ust-253D1632319559811000-2526source-253Dimages-2526cd-253Dvfe-2526ved-253D0CAYQjRxqFwoTCJjX9K-2DekPMCFQAAAAAdAAAAABAD-26data-3D05-257C01-257CLacy.Alexander-2540dshs.texas.gov-257Caae9ae4e718e43013f6608daffbe6233-257C9bf9773282b9499bb16aa93e8ebd536b-257C0-257C0-257C638103491946418733-257CUnknown-257CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0-253D-257C3000-257C-257C-257C-26sdata-3DSBvSdY-252BAH0IEEyS4OL0gxShjpkVD-252FL8C87UX4d-252FzkG0-253D-26reserved-3D0&d=DwMGaQ&c=D-0IXqICE-NcgAMeQqfUIUglvOFWD-e2JSylf6Ne5tg&r=MGtCKffDc7roxb5e-4crUSKsCWIS7spFvwyTT-8G654&m=ANy0K-gjFr99yAT1ZVS9hjMWzsp40VaTsc1Z-yok62IDZDepYK69FwcQoh1_yaLb&s=KZEp30E1zqKWiAk0pQP-LKp8VfP6y4HFqpIJX443yc0&e=
mailto:Lacy.Alexander@dshs.texas.gov
mailto:isalera@co.collin.tx.us
mailto:apease@co.collin.tx.us
mailto:cakins@co.collin.tx.us
mailto:cjimenez@co.collin.tx.us
mailto:Lacy.alexander@DSHS.texas.gov
mailto:Lacy.alexander@DSHS.texas.gov


 

 

https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=https-3A__nam12.safelinks.protection.outlook.com_-3Furl-3Dhttps-253A-252F-252Furldefense.proofpoint.com-252Fv2-252Furl-253Fu-253Dhttp-2D3A-5F-5Fwww.dshs.texas.gov-5F-2526d-253DDwMGaQ-2526c-253DD-2D0IXqICE-2DNcgAMeQqfUIUglvOFWD-2De2JSylf6Ne5tg-2526r-253DMGtCKffDc7roxb5e-2D4crUSKsCWIS7spFvwyTT-2D8G654-2526m-253D-5FKhZK8xa2fCEVVW9CZf0IKcEQiJ2XtzbD6dU-2DCMBcHDt2hnBc7IEeHIUzQC2GthH-2526s-253DMft49W0cw2pHEug9fpyo7zIWro8NDtGBskQRsPfDNgM-2526e-253D-26data-3D05-257C01-257CLacy.Alexander-2540dshs.texas.gov-257Caae9ae4e718e43013f6608daffbe6233-257C9bf9773282b9499bb16aa93e8ebd536b-257C0-257C0-257C638103491946418733-257CUnknown-257CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0-253D-257C3000-257C-257C-257C-26sdata-3DAR80LCD8VLdxF0eNSK57MbFJD0qxosZuQquyWPy8sZw-253D-26reserved-3D0&d=DwMGaQ&c=D-0IXqICE-NcgAMeQqfUIUglvOFWD-e2JSylf6Ne5tg&r=MGtCKffDc7roxb5e-4crUSKsCWIS7spFvwyTT-8G654&m=ANy0K-gjFr99yAT1ZVS9hjMWzsp40VaTsc1Z-yok62IDZDepYK69FwcQoh1_yaLb&s=Isq5wN_oD_dm-hn7pWbZxfIr8BF6W_noAXl5hcxgFPI&e=

